

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78602

Submitted By: Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary

Commission Meeting

Date:

November 9, 2020

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval of the selection of individuals for the

Founders Day Commission Ballot submission regarding the Dripping Springs Chamber of Commerce 2021 Board of Directors Election; and authorization for Commissioner Brian Daniel to electronically submit

the ballot.

Agenda Item Requestor: Martin Garza, Commissioner

Summary/Background: As a member of the Dripping Springs Chamber of Commerce, the Founders

day Commission may submit an annual ballot for the Board of Directors. The Commission receives one ballot which must be filed by November 10, 2020.

Commissioner Brian Daniel is currently listed as the Commission's representation with the Chamber of Commerce. As the representative, Commissioner Daniel has received an email with the link to electronically submit the Commission's ballot. Chamber President Susan Kimball will

resend the email if needed.

Attachments: 1. Chamber Board of Directors Ballot

2. DS Chamber Board 2021 Candidates

Next Steps/Schedule: Upon approval of ballot and authorization, I will follow up with

Commissioner Daniel to ensure that the ballot was cast and there were no

issues with the electronic submission.